FORWARD CURVED DWDI FANS
Forward Curved DWDI Fans from PARIHAR Blower have
been specifically designed to provide the best value to OEMs
for their air handler applications. From the powder coated,
rugged housing and robust square side support frames, to the
selection of heavy-duty pillow block bearings, PARIHAR
Blower’s FC DWDI fans will provide years of trouble fre e
operation. All fans have been air and sound tested in our

27000 3312 385  12.0  435 14.4   489 17.1  517 18.6  543 19.9 567 21.3  589 22.7 609 23.9 631 25.3  649 26.5
28200 3459 398  13.5  446 15.9   497 18.7  523 20.1  549 21.7 574 23.2  597 24.6 616 25.9 637 27.3
29400 3606 410  15.1  457 17.5   505 20.4  530 21.9  555 23.4 580 25.0  603 26.6 625 28.1 645 29.5
30600 3753 423  16.8  468 19.4   513 22.2  538 23.8  563 25.4 586 26.9  610 28.7 631 30.2
FAN DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS
Fans are desi gned in metric; inches are approximate.
Model   A   B   C    D   E    F  F1
mm
in. mm
in. mm
in. mm
in. mm
in. mm
in. mm in.
DTA09-09H 405  15  15/16 395 15 9/16 221 8 11/16 270  10 5/8  310 12 3/16  230 9 1/16 60 2 3/8
DTA10-10H 450  17  11/16 435 17 1/8 247 9 3/4 302  11 7/8  339 13 3/8  270 10 5/8 60 2 3/8
DTA12-12H 530  20  7/8 516 20 5/16 293 11 9/16 353  13 7/8  387 15 1/4  340 13 3/8 60 2 3/8
DTA15-15H 635  25  606 23 7/8 340 13 3/8 413  16 1/4  447 17 5/8  390 15 3/8 80 3 1/8
DTA18-18H 755  29 3/4 718 28 1/4 418 16 7/16 490  19 5/16  542 21 5/16  500 19 11/16 80 3 1/8
DTA20-20H 870  34  1/4 844 33 1/4 485 19 1/8 567  22 5/16  616 24 1/4  610 24  80 3 1/8
DTA22-22H 935  36 13/16 884 34 13/16 534 21  612  24 1/8  674 26 9/16  650 25 9/16 80 3 1/8
DTA25-25H 1120  44  1/8 1025 40 3/8 634 24 15/16 697  27 7/16  775 30 1/2  790 31 1/8 80 3 1/8

mm
in. mm
in. mm
in. mm
in. mm
mm mm
mm
in.
DTA09-09H 30  1 3/16 5 3/16 25 1  45  1 3/4  24   8  7 10 X 20 3/8 X 13/16
DTA10-10H 30  1 3/16 4 3/16 25 1  45  1 3/4  24   8  7 10 X 20 3/8 X 13/16
DTA12-12H 45  1 3/4 4 3/16 40 1 9/16 56  2 3/16  24   8  7 10 X 20 3/8 X 13/16
DTA15-15H 45  1 3/4 4 3/16 40 1 9/16 56  2 3/16  24   8  7 10 X 20 3/8 X 13/16
DTA18-18H 45  1 3/4 2 1/16 40 1 9/16 58  2 5/16  28   8  7 10 X 20 3/8 X 13/16
DTA20-20H 65  2 9/16 5 3/16 60 2 3/8 74  2 15/16  36   10  8 13 X 25 1/2 X 1
DTA22-22H 65  2 9/16 --  -- 60 2 3/8 74  2 15/16  36   10  8 13 X 25 1/2 X 1
DTA25-25H 65  2 9/16 --  -- 60 2 3/8 75  2 15/16  36   10  8 13 X 25 1/2 X 1
DTA28-28H 85  3 3/8 --  -- 80 3 1/8 88  3 1/2  48   14  9 13 X 30 1/2 X 1 3/16
DTA30-30H 85  3 3/8 --  -- 80 3 1/8 94  3 11/16  48   14  9 13 X 30 1/2 X 1 3/16
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum Safe Wheel Diameter Wheel Weight Wheel WR2 Shaft Diameter
Bare Fan Weight
Model Brgs. Drive End Bearings*
Speed (RPM)
     mm  in. kg.  lbs kg-m 2   lb-ft2 mm  mm kg.  lbs.
DTA09-09H  1700 242 9 1/2 3.1  6.8 0.02    0.5  25   24  15  34 HCP205-25mm
DTA10-10H  1600 270 10 5/8 4.3  9.5 0.02    0.6  25   24  18  39 HCP205 - 25mm
DTA12-12H  1400 321 12 5/8 6.8  15.0 0.04    0.9  25   24  23  50 HCP205-25mm
DTA15-15H  1200 381 15  9.3  20.5 0.05    1.2  25   24  35  78 HCP205-25mm
DTA18-18H  1000 458 18 1/16 16.0  35.3 0.08    2.1  30   28  51  112 HCP206-30mm
DTA20-20H  850  508 20  24.5  54.0 0.11    2.5  40   36  93  204 HCP208-40mm
DTA22-22H  850  568 22 3/8 30.0  66.2 0.16    3.8  40   36  122  270 HCP208-40mm
DTA25-25H  750  635 25  39.5  87.1 0.20    4.7  40   36  138  305 HCP208-40mm
DTA28-28H  700  702 27 5/8 45.0  99.2 0.41    9.7  50   48  213  470 GRP210-50mm
DTA30-30H  650  768 30 1/4 62.5 137.8 0.49    11.8  50   48  238  524 GRP210-50mm
Tolerance: ±3 mm; ±1/8"